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EARLY ENTRIES CLOSE: August 6, 2025
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ENTRIES - PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS CAREFULLY

Entries o See the table “DATES, DEADLINES, CANCELLATIONS & CHANGES”. If the entry is NOT RECEIVED BY this date, it will be
considered a late entry and post entry fees will be added to your entry. By signing and submitting an entry to this show, it is
your intent to show and agree to our rules. You agree to pay all fees due and understand that refunds will not be made
except by policy stated.

EMAIL ENTRIES

The preferred method for entering this show is to email entries to the show secretary.
o This show will accept bank checks by mail.
o Mail Entry Agreement (back of entry form) with signatures to show secretary. Include checks for payment.
o If you have any questions, phone Patricia Hough at (253) 279-6722.

Entry Cancellations, Refunds & Substitutions e To encourage early entries,
1. If an exhibitor vets out a horse between the close of entries and before 7pm August 20, 2025, and brings a replacement
horse, the post entry for such classwill be waived.
2. Absolutely no requests for refunds for any reason will be considered unless request with supporting documentation is
in the show secretary’s hand prior to 7PM, August 20,2025, for consideration. Such refund will include all fees less a
$50 cancellation fee.

3. After 7PM August 20, 2025, no refunds will be made except in the case of unusual situations. The Show Management
reserves the right to review these situations case by case upon receipt of written request with supporting documentation.

Entry Confirmation e Will be sent via e-mail to the legible email address on your entry. Please check acknowledgement for accuracy
and requests for additional information and/or monies to avoid incomplete entry charges and delays in the show office
when you arrive at the show.

Entry Payment e Make checks payable in US Funds to PNW Morgan Horse Show. Show Management cannot accept an entry unless
it is accompanied by a valid check, cash, or money order for the full amount of the entry costs, including entry fees, drug fee, and
AHA and USEF non-member fees. Full balance owed on entries is due at time of processing of entries. Entries received without
a valid check, or money order will not be processed until payment is received and will be subject to post entry penalties if
payment is postmarked after close of entries.

OPEN CHECKS - At check-in, before show numbers will be released, all exhibitors will be required to leave an open check separate
from their entries to cover any additional entries, fines or penalties incurred at the show. International exhibitors must draw all
checks on U.S. Funds.

Refusal of Entries: ¢ Management reserves the right to remove any horse or person from the show who has shown an
objectionable attitude or behavior towards its management, or previous unsportsmanlike behavior, without being liable for
compensation or damages.

Returned Checks e Dishonored checks will incur a $50 charge per domestic failure ($75 per Intemational check). Payments will not
be processed through the bank a second time. To retain entries, fees plus penalty must be paid by US money order, cashier’s
check, or cash. In the event a check is returned or credit card denied by the bank after the completion of the show, it will be
handled in accordance with USEF GR913.

Stall Stipping ¢ NEW - a $35 per horse stall fee will be due as cash or check to the office at check-in. This fee is charged by the Tacoma
Unit to cover the stripping of stalls. The fee will be held until the end of show. This stripping fee will be returned if stalls are stripped prior
to departure at the end of the show. If horse stalls are not stripped, the $35/horse stall fee will go to the Unit. PNW does not receive
any portion of these fees, these fees are charged by the Tacoma Unit.
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ENTRY FEE SCHEDULE

CLASSES

ENTRY FEE POST ENTRY

Dressage Tests $40.00 Plus $5
In-Hand and Performance/Jr Exhib $25.00 Plus $5
Performance Championship $35.00 Plus $5
Leadline (completed entry form required) Free Free
EVERY HORSE WILL PAY THE FOLLOWING:
Office Fee $30.00 per horse
USEF Fee $23.00 per horse
AHA 9-90 Education Fee (mandatory arabs/half arab) $5.00 per horse
AHA Results Reporting Fee (mandatory arab/half arab) $7.00 per horse
STABLING** Available Wednesday Aug 21st 12pm— Sunday Aug 25th
Stalls, Tack Rooms, Ready Rooms each $155.00
Day stall (One competition day/overnight) $60.00
Haul In Fee (per horse per day, must park in designated “haul-in” area) $30.00 perhorse
Bulk Shavings $55.00  per horse stall
*separate check/cash for Tacom Unit stripping fee, due at check-in and $35.00 per horse stall
returned if stalls stipped
MISCELLANEOQUS FEES
WDAA adult non-member fee / Jr. non-member fee $55.00/$40.00 perhorse
AMHA non-member fee (morgan only) $45.00 per horse
AHA non-member (Arab/HA/AA) $40.00 per horse
USEF 2024 Membership
Each Adult who shows in amateur classes must be USEF Amateur Member.
DATES, DEADLINES, CANCELLATIONS & CHANGES
ENTRIES
Early Entry closing for classes must be received electronically by midnight 8/6/2025
>> Entry Agreements and waivers must be completed before back numbers will be released.
Request for withdrawal with $50 penalty by 7PM (accompanied by vet certificate, Doctor letter, etc.) 8/20/2025

POST ENTRIES
Post Entry closing classes

DRESSAGE AND WESTERN DRESSAGE ENTRIES

Two classes before class

Entries open August 1, 2025 for Dressage/Western Dressage. PLEASE NOTE: At this time, ride times will be limited to two tests per rider per
Western Dressage and per Classical Dressage. Please email your entry early, but not before August 1st. The close of entries is August 6
2025 at midnight. A wait list will be established and should ride times remain available, tests will be offered in the order an entry was received.

Ride times will be posted on our Facebook page PNW Morgan Horse Show approximately 5 days prior to the show.
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FACILITY INFORMATION

Upon arrival, stall assignments will be posted at the show office.

Arenas & Footing e All arenas have dirt or sand footing. Management reserves the right to move classes to other arenas if weather or
class schedules necessitate. Please note that the outdoor rodeo arena, and round pens are OFF LIMITS to PNW
exhibitors. The Tacoma Unit asks that there is no lunging in the main arena or covered warm up arena.

Arena Size

Main Arena 100’ x 200’
Covered Warm Up 50’ x 100°
Outdoor Warm Up 100" x 120’

Directions/Maps e The address of this facility is 17812 14th Ave E, Spanaway, WA 98387. Complete driving directions, maps and facility
information can be found at https://tacomaunit.org/index.html.

Dogs (& Other pets) o Pets will NOT be allowed in the concessions area at any time. Pets are not allowed in the main arena. Pets are
not permitted to be loose on competition grounds and must be on a leash or otherwise contained. Individuals must not lead pets on
a leash while mounted. Pet owners are solely responsible for any damages, claims, losses, or actions resulting from their pet
behaviors. Pet owners are required to clean up after their pets in all areas including barns and RV parking. Pet owners failing to comply
with this rule may be subject to penalty as well as issuance of warning cards (GR1301.6)

Bedding e Shavings are now provided in bulk at $35/horse stall, including day stalls. Stalls will NOT have bedding in them when you arrive. Straw
bedding is prohibited. Used bedding must be deposited in the manure dumps supplied. A separate stall stripping $35 per horse stall fee will be due
as cash or check to the office at check-in. The fee will be held until the end of show. This stripping fee will be returned if stalls are stripped prior to
departure at the end of the show. If horse stalls are not stripped, the $35/horse stall fee will go to the Tacoma Unit. PNW does not receive these
fees, these fees are charged by the Tacoma Unit.

Food e Concessions are not available at the Tacoma Unit at this time.
Haul-in/Trailer fee ® You may show out of your trailer at this show at a cost of $30 per day. Please park in designated "haul-in" area.
Motorized Vehicles e Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which allows them to operate a motorized vehicle in the state

in which they reside will not be permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of any kind, including, but not limited to, golf carts,
motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility vehicles, on the competition grounds of licensed competitions. Minors who have a
valid temporary license may operate the above described motorized vehicles as long as they are accompanied by an adult with
a valid driver’s license. The parent/legal guardian or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor
operating a motorized vehicle in violation of this rule are solely responsible for any damages, claims, losses or actions resulting
from that operation. Violations of this rule will be cause for penalties against those responsible for the child committing the
offense. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule. The
unsafe use of personal electronic transport devices, as determined by the competition officials and management in their sole
discretion, that do not require a driver’s license to operate, including but not limited to segways, hover boards, and single
wheeled scooters is prohibited on competition grounds. Operating such devices in areas where people gather may be deemed
“unsafe use” if there is a risk of harm to others. If the operator of the device is a minor, the parent/legal guardian or individual
who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating the device in violation of this rule is accountable and
may be subject to penalties. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt from
this rule. (updated 3/2023)

Non-Competing Horses on the show grounds e Horses not entered in the show are allowed on the show grounds for a $50 fee. These
horses must have an individually assigned stall (not shared) and a signed liability release form in the horse show office.

Parking e All vehicles must be kept in designated parking areas. Trailers may be pulled to the barns to load and unload. All aisles and
roadways around barns must be kept open due to fire regulations. Owners will be asked to move vehicles or risk towing
and/or fines. No vehicles allowed to be parked in the barns at any time.
RV/Camper Hook Ups: e RV- hookups are available at $37.00 a night. Any vehicles or trailers blocking an RV hookup will incur the
$37/night fee. The Tacoma Unit will be charging for dry camping as well. The rate for dry/non-RV camping will be $12/night. All
vehicles parked around the RV hookups on the designated power poles will incur an RV hookup fee as assessed by the Tacoma
Unit WHETHER THEY ARE USING THE POWER OR NOT. To avoid this fee — PLEASE do not park near the RV hookups unless
you intend to use the power and are paying the RV fee.
Sharps Containers for Medical Waste e (needles, syringes, etc.) will be available, one in the barn aisles for every 50 stalls (GR1210.4) A
$100 fine per violation will be passed on to the violator for improper disposal of needles or other medical waste.
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FACILITY INFORMATION

Stabling e Permanent box stalls with full or half doors are available at a rate of $155.00 per stall. Tack stalls are available at the same
rate. Dressage stalls will be available for one night only at a rate of $60.00 per stall. Exhibitors will be billed for the cost of repairing
any damage.

Anyone showing from their trailer must pay a $30.00 haul-in per horse per day. Those requiring stabling for a longer period of time must
make arrangements with the show secretary. Stabling fees will be refunded only if stall is resold. DO NOT dump water buckets in stalls.
Stalls where water buckets have been dumped out will have a $50/stall fee assessed by the Tacoma Unit. DO NOT leave nails/other
metal hanging objects in stalls. Stalls left with nails will have a $25/stall fee assessed by the Tacoma Unit.

Early arrivals/Late departures e Arrivals prior to 12pm on Wednesday, August 20th will incur a $30/stall horse hotel charge, charged by the
facility, NO EXCEPTIONS. All early arrivals must be confirmed with show management. Similarly, those staying at the facility beyond August
24th will incur a $30/stall horse hotel charge, charged by the facility, NO EXCEPTIONS. All late departures must be confirmed
with show management.

Curtains and Decorations e All lumber, nails, building materials, etc. must be removed. Failure to dispose of material will result in a
minimum of $100 fine or actual cost of clean-up to the persons renting stalls.

Travel Requirements e You are responsible for complying with Washington’s transport requirements.

Vaccination Policy ¢ REMINDER PER USEF RULE GR844 ALL HORSES ENTERING THE GROUNDS MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY
DOCUMENTATION OF EQUINE INFLUENZA VIRUS AND EQUINE HERPES VIRUS RHINOPNEUMONITIS VACCINATIONS WITHIN SIX
MONTHS PRIOR TO STABLING.

Please maintain high standards of hygiene in all areas where horses reside or interact with handlers. limit access for Human-
to-Horse and Horse-to-Horse contact as much as possible. Info on disease outbreak and biosecurity is available at
https://equinediseasecc.org/. No refunds will be given if right to compete is denied because the Vaccination Record is
missing or incomplete. Download the form from https://www.usef.org/documents/membership/EquineVaccinationRecord.pdf
and bring the appropriate, completed, and signed document(s) with you to the competition.

Wash Racks e All horses will be washed in the designated wash areas only. No washing or hosing off of horses may be done in the stalls or
alleyways.
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MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS

USEF MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT

Eventing Competitions at the Modified Level or above, Combined Driving Competitions at the Advanced
Level, Dressage Competitions, Endurance Rides and Vaulting Competitions: (See GR828.4 of the
\\ Federation rules). Life, senior active and junior active members shall be eligible to participate in all classes

at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions at the Modified Level or above and Combined Driving
Competitions at the Advanced Level, Dressage, Reining and Vaulting Competitions and Endurance Rides.
EQUESTRIAN A non-member may participate as a handler, rider, driver, owner, lessee, or agent, at Regular
Competitions, Eventing Competitions, Dressage Competitions, Reining Competitions and Combined
Driving Competitions upon payment of a Show Pass fee. Participants in the following classes are exempted from the Requirements
of this rule: 1) leadline; 2) exhibitions; 3) games and races; 4) classes for 4-H members; 5) walk trot (exception: Friesian
performance FR231) and academy classes (academy classes are classes limited to horses used regularly in a lesson program); 6)
USDF introductory level tests, pas de deux and quadrille classes; 7) NRHA Endorsed Reining Competitions. 8) Opportunity classes,
9) citizens of other nations who have proof, in English, of current membership in good standing of their own National Federation,
10) USEA beginner novice division; and 11) assistant handlers in Dressage Sport Horse Breeding classes. (01/15/2023)

Amateur Certification e Only active Federation members may obtain amateur certification. Every person who has reached his/her
18" birthday and competes in classes for amateurs under Federation rules must possess current amateur certification issued by the
Federation. Only active Federation members may obtain amateur certification, Amateur cards are no longer available for non-
members. Any person who has not reached his/her 19" birthday is an amateur and does not require amateur certification. An
amateur continues to be such until he/she has received a change in status from the Federation. There is no fee for amateur
certification for Senior Active or Life Members. Refer to GR1306 & GR1307. Any Active Equine Canada member who is not a current
USEF member and wants to compete in an amateur class may sign for Federation Amateur status on a show by show basis at no
cost. (12/1/22). They are not required to pay for a USEF membership or a Show Pass fee. Once the application has been processed,
their amateur status will then show up on the USEF website — usef.org and under Search, Membership as “Non-Member Amateur —
INACTIVE”.

USEF Non-Member Participation e https://www.usef.org/fags/usef-show-pass The rules have changed for 2023. if the competition
cannot verify membership information, the exhibitor will be required to complete a Show Pass form online with usef.org and pay a
non-refundable fee. Eligible exhibitors are prohibited from obtaining more than one (1) Show Pass per competition year. Purchase
of a Show Pass fee does NOT allow a competitor to show in amateur classes. Walk/trot only riders are exempt. (12/22)

REMINDER: US EQUESTRIAN SAFE SPORT -All USEF Life and Senior Active members, as well as participants who have regular
contact with minor athletes, are required to comply with the U.S. Center for SafeSport training requirement to be eligible
to participate in the competition. All participants must adhere to the U.S. Center for SafeSport Code, USEF Safe Sport
Policy, and the Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies. More information about these can be found at
https://www.usef.org/safe-sport. If you experience technical difficulties with the SafeSport Training, please submit this
form (located within your USEF member dashboard). Please direct any questions you have to safesport@usef.org or 859-258-
2472.

AHA MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT
EACH COMPETITOR (THIS INCLUDES AT LEAST ONE RECORDED OWNER AND ALL TRAINERS, DRIVERS, RIDERS,
HALTER HANDLERS, COACHES AND THE PERSON(S) SIGNING THE ENTRY BLANK) IN AN ARABIAN HORSE
ASSOCIATION RECOGNIZED ARABIAN DIVISION, AT THE TIME OF ENTRY INTO A COMPETITION, MUST SUBMIT
A COPY OF A VALID AHA MEMBERSHIP/COMPETITION CARD, JOIN AHA OR PAY AN AHA SINGLE EVENT “

MEMBERSHIP FEE PER COMPETITOR. WHEN AN AGENT SIGNS FOR THE OWNER AT AN AHA RECOGNIZED
COMPETITION, BOTH THE OWNER AND AGENT MUST BE MEMBERS OF AHA OR PAY THE AHA SINGLE EVENT
MEMBERSHIP. SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP IS NOT ACCEPTABLE AT AHA REGIONAL OR NATIONAL
COMPETITIONS. EXHIBITORS IN WALK-TROT CLASSES ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS .'.A\.RLA BI.A.[\A
AT QUALIFYING COMPETITIONS BUT MUST HAVE AN AHA MEMBERSHIP WITH COMPETITION CARD AT AHA Sead i
REGIONAL AND NATIONAL COMPETITIONS. EXHIBITORS IN LEAD LINE CLASSES OR PARENTS/GUARDIANS

SIGNING FOR MINORS ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS. (BOD 5/12)

AHA Competition Card Requirements e All riders, drivers, owners, agents and handlers who exhibit horses in the show ring or sign
the entry form as the responsible party for any individual’s horses at the show must be AHA COMPETITION level members with
competition cards. If the recorded owner is an entity (Farm, Ranch, Syndicate, etc.) it must have a current AHA Business
membership. AHA does not permit Single Event Memberships at AHA Regional Championship Shows. An AHA COMPETITION
membership is required for all, including walk/trot riders. Lead Line or Parent/Guardian signing for minors are exempt.



RULES & GENERAL INFORMATION

EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN WHICH IS COVERED BY THE RULES AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CURRENT USEF RULE BOOK WILL
BE CONDUCTED AND JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH. MANAGEMENT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REFUSE ANY ENTRY IN
ACCORDANCE WITH GR914. EACH PARTICIPANT IN THIS SHOW IS RESPONSIBLE FOR KNOWLEDGE OF AND IS SUBJECT TO THE USEF
RULES. THE USEF RULE BOOK IS AVAILABLE AT WWW.USEF.ORG

Changes, Cancellation or Division of classes ® Management reserves the right to make changes of arenas, judges or class order to
facilitate time schedule and conditions for betterment of the Show. The Show Committee reserves the right to cancel, combine, or
divide any classes or make any scheduling changes necessary. All changes will be posted on the Announcement Board at the
office.

Discipline o Exhibitors are advised that any act of discourtesy or disobedience to staff or officials of this show on part of the owner,
exhibitor, agent, lessee, trainer, groom, rider, driver, handler, or family of the person participating in the show, will
disqualify the horse from adjudication. Management reserves the right to remove a horse or any person from the show
without being liable for compensation or damages.

Disputes not covered by the rules e Should any question or dispute arise not provided for in the governing rules of USEF and AHA and
AMHA, the same shall be referred to Show Management, whose decision shall be final.

Drug and medication rule e Refer to USEF Chapter 4, The official Medication Report Form is now on line at:
https.//competitions.usef.org/drugs- and-meds/medication-report-form/usef.

Judges e Show Management reserves the right to substitute a judge for one who is officially designated.

Show Office Hours e The horse show office will be open from one hour before the first class until one-half hour after the last class of the
day. Trainers may schedule appointments.

Admission to the Arena and Paddock Area e No person will be allowed in the ring except participants in the class, licensed officials,
assistants, and show photographer. Properly attired attendants will be allowed in the ring only after being called by the judge,
ringmaster, or announcer. There shall be no conduct in the paddock area which disturbs or creates a hazard to horses, handlers,
or spectators.

Attention Competitors e Each competitor is responsible for supplying management with correct association numbers (USEF, Equine
Canada, AHA) for horse, owner, rider/driver/handler, trainer and coach before the day(s) of the competition. The scores of
competitors who fail to supply correct numbers may not be counted toward national awards and breed association programs.

Awards of Trophies and Ribbons e Trophy and ribbons to six places in all classes except Junior Exhibitor classes, which will be
awarded eight ribbons. Morgan In-Hand Show Champions will receive appropriate perpetual trophies and ribbon. Reserve Show In-
Hand Champions will receive appropriate ribbon. In performance classes in which Morgan perpetual trophies are awarded, winners
will receive an accompanying "keeper" prize and appropriate ribbon.

Morgan Perpetual Trophies will be made available for pick up in the show office following the class’s session. Trophies
will be present in the ring for award pictures, but Recipients of perpetual trophies MUST sign trophy agreement prior to
picking up trophy. Trophies awarded the previous year MUST be dropped off at the show office prior to the start of the
show.

Call for classes e Due to unforeseeable problems with any mechanical device, the public address system must be considered a
courtesy. It is the exhibitors’ responsibility to follow how quickly classes are progressing and to promptly present themselves when
the gate person calls for their class.

Morgan High Point Horse Award e High point awards will be awarded to five horses earning the most competition points for the
entire weekend; one each in the Hunter, Western, English, Driving, and Dressage divisions. The Catherine Cloud perpetual trophy will
be awarded to the rider earning the highest score in traditional dressage (excluding introductory level). All classes in appropriate attire
to count.

Morgan Versatility Award e
Rules for competition:

1. Exhibitor must register the horse for the award on the entry blank.

2. The horse must enter at least five different categories

3. The horse may enter as many classes as desired, but only the highest placing in each category will count toward the award.
4, Points will be tabulated as follows: 1st — one point for each horse shown, 2nd — one point less, 3rd — one less, etc. Example:
For a class with five entries: 1st = 5 points, 2nd = 4 points, 3rd =3 points, etc.

5. A tie will be resolved in favor of the horse with the most first place awards, second place awards, etc.

Categories in which horses may earn points are as follows: Combination (ride/drive and Hunter/Western), Hunter Pleasure, English
Pleasure, In-Hand, Sport Horse In-Hand, Musical Freestyle, Pleasure Driving, Road Hack, Bridle Path Hack, Sidesaddle, Trail Horse,



RULES & GENERAL INFORMATION

Western Pleasure, Classic Saddle, Classic Driving, Carriage Driving, Hunter Hack, f)isciplined Rail, Dressage, Western Dressage and
Dressage Suitability, Reining, and Ranch Riding. Masters and Walk-Trot Pleasure may be used to meet English, Driving, Hunter or
Western Pleasure requirement. Equitation including Walk-trot, Equitation & Showmanship earns one point for participation if the rider
places. Horses competing for the Versatility Award must be entered in the appropriate space on the front of the entry blank or nominated
at the show prior to their first class to count for points.

Morgan Jr Exhibitor High Point Award e Four High-Point Junior Exhibitor Awards will be presented, one each for Hunt Seat, Western,
Saddle Seat (Saddle Seat to include Classic.) and Walk-Trot. Jr. Exhibitors may show in all classes and all seats that they wish, but
they may sign up for a High Point Award in only one seat or walk-trot, and must sign up and declare which classes they are entering for
points before the first class of the show.

Arabian High Point Award e Please talk with show management if you are interested in sponsoring an Arabian high point award. Show
Management will address high point awards in future years based on breed participation and interest.

FOR ARABIAN EXHIBITORS:

Abbreviations e AAOTR = Adult Amateur Owner to Ride ATR = Amateur to Ride (any age, adults & juniors)
AATR = Adult Amateur to Ride (19 yrs & over) HA/AA = Half Arabian/Anglo Arabian
ABS = Arabian Breeder’'s Sweepstakes JOTR = Junior Owner to Ride (18 & under)
AOTD/AOTR = Amateur Owner to Drive/Ride (any age) JTR = Junior to ride (18 & under)
ATH = Amateur to Handle (any age, adults & juniors) OPEN = Any rider. Any sex of horse.

Amateur Owner Classes e Horses entered in amateur owner and junior owner classes must be registered in the name of the competitor or a member
of the competitor's family, as defined by USEF Rules. Horses registered in a farm/ranch/syndicate/ partnership/corporation name may be shown
in Amateur Owner classes provided the family is the sole owner of the farm or entity. The sale of a horse does not eliminate this registration
requirement. Every competitor must be an amateur and the owner, or an amateur member of the owner’s family. Leased horses are not eligible.
(Contracts of Sale or Bill of Sale will not be accepted in Owner Classes.)

Amateur Owner “Family” Definition e For ownership by the same family, the term family includes the following: spouse, parent, stepparent, child,
stepchild, brother, sister, half brother and sister, aunt, uncle, niece, nephew, step-brother and sister, grandparents and grandchildren, and in-laws
of the same relation as stated above. Family also includes a cohabitant, a member of a couple who live together and have an intimate relationship
without being married.

UNRELATED OWNERS IN OWNER CLASSES - For the purposes of showing in Junior Owner and Amateur Owner classes, two non-related owners
will now be able to co-own a horse and show in owner classes provided the following rules are followed. The ownership MUST be an AND
relationship and not an OR relationship. No family member of a professional may enter into this relationship. “Non-family owners” are
defined as two distinct individuals who are not related as family as defined by US Equestrian or Equestrian Canada. The horse must be registered
with one of the five Registries in US or Canada or another approved Registry. Family members of these two co-owners are NOT permitted to
show in owner classes. Both co-owners must be members of USEF or EC and hold valid amateur cards. Co-ownership is limited to two distinct
individuals (no farms or business entities). A horse can only be in (1) one non-related Co-ownership per show season — if a co-ownership is
terminated, another co-ownership cannot be entered into for that horse until the next year. An individual can only enter into (2) two distinct
non-related co-ownerships at any one time. Show management may deny horses in this relationship entry into AO/JO classes with payout in
excess of $2,500. Please see USEF AR110.4.e for complete requirements and limitations.



PNW Morgan Horse
Show

P N W Inaugural Sponsorship
Program

MORGAN HORSE SHOW

Platinum Anniversary $750

Three session sponsor, announced at each session.

Your banner, provided by us, prominently displayed on the show grounds.
Promotion on our social media platforms, as well as our website.

Listed as a sponsor in our show program.

Reserved parking for two vehicles.

Figure $500

Two session sponsor, announced at each session.

Your banner, provided by us, prominently displayed on the show grounds.
Promotion on our social media platforms, as well as our website.

Listed as a show sponsor in our show program.

Reserved parking for one vehicle.

The Lippitt $300

Single session sponsor, announced at each session.

Your banner, which you provide, displayed on the show grounds.
Promotion on our social media platforms, as well as our website.
Listed as a show sponsor in our show program.



The Masterpiece $150

Five class sponsor, announced at each class.

Your banner, which you provide, displayed on the show grounds.
Promotion on our social media platforms, as well as our website.
Listed as a show sponsor in our show program.

“The Fun One” Exhibitor Party Sponsorship $500

We have some of the most loyal and hard working exhibitors around! This
sponsorship provides all the refreshments and light fare for our exhibitor party!
Your banner will be proudly displayed at the celebration, letting everyone
know that like our great show, you’re The Fun One!

Picture Perfect Platinum Photo Op
$250 per day

** Available on first come basis**

This one will be the one to snag! A photo op wall will be constructed outside
of the main ring, where all our exhibitors go to get their winning picture taken
by The Morgan Horse Magazine AND Saddle Horse Report, both national
publications that goes out to thousands in our Morgan community! This wall
is where everyone goes for a great selfie. We will transform this area, with your
logo on a stand up banner, and beautiful landscaping!

Individual Class Sponsors

$40 per Performance Class, or 3 for $100

$60 per Championship Class, or 3 for $150



Sponsorship Payment Form

PN W

MORGCAN HORSE SHOW

Sponsor Company or Name:

Address:

Phone Number:

Email:

Website to Link:

Sponsorship Level or Amount:

Classes Preferred:

Please make check payable to:
PNW Morgan Horse Show
Mail checks to:
PNW Morgan Horse Show c¢/o Patty and Kaitlin Lebon
13705 Ingraham Rd.
Monroe, WA 98272

Questions? Denise Lester email: dnn366@gmail.com or
Heather Jellerson email: Heather@millennium-Lc.com



mailto:dnn366@gmail.com

AREA HOTELS

Hampton Inn & Suites
1515 South Meridian

Puyallup, Washington, 98371
Phone: (253) 770-8880

by HILTON

Holiday Inn Express

812 South Hill Park Drive
Puyallup, WA 98373
Phone: (253) 848-4900

Holiday Inn
Express

AN ITHG"HOTEL

Best Western Park Plaza
620 South Hill Park Drive

Puyallup, Washington 98373

PRE MIER Phone: (253) 848-1500

BEST WESTERN.

We strongly encourage exhibitors to look in the Puyallup area for the best hotel experiences
in the vicinity.
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PNW

MORGAN HORSE SHOW

SCHEDULE 39. Basic Level, Test 3 (OTAB)
THURSDAY MORNING, Tentative 8:00 AM 40. Basic Level, Test4 (OTAB)
41. Level 1, Test 1 (OTAB)
1. Morgan Sport Horse In-Hand, Mares, 5 & 42. Level 1, Test 2 (OTAB)
Over 43. Level 1, Test 3 (OTAB)
2. Morgan Sport Horse In-Hand, Mares, 4 & 44. Level 1, Test 4 (OTAB)
Under 45. Level 2, Test 1 (OTAB)
3. Morgan Sport Horse In-Hand, 46. Level 2, Test 2 (OTAB)
Stallions & Geldings, 4 & Under 47. Level 2, Test 3 (OTAB)
4. Morgan Sport Horse In- Hand, 48. Level 2, Test 4 (OTAB)
Stallions & Geldings, 5 & Over 49. Level 3, TOC (OTAB)
5. Morgan SPORT HORSE IN-HAND CH. & 50. Level 3, TOC (OTAB)
RES. 51. Level 4, TOC (OTAB)

52. Level 4, TOC (OTAB)

MORGAN DRESSAGE
6. Morgan Introductory Level, Test A FRIDAY MORNING, 8:00 AM
7. Morgan Introductory Level, Test B
8. Morgan Introductory Level, Test C
9. Morgan Training Level, Test 1
10. Morgan Training Level, Test 2
11. Morgan Training Level, Test 3
12. Morgan First Level, Test 1
13. Morgan First Level, Test 2
14. Morgan First Level, Test 3
15. Morgan Second Level, Test 1
16. Morgan Second Level, Test 2
17. Morgan Second Level, Test 3

53. Morgan Ranch Riding, Rail

54. Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

55. HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR
56. Morgan Ranch Riding, Open

57. Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR
58. Morgan Ranch Riding, Non-Pro

59. HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

60. MORGAN RANCH RIDING CHAMPIONSHIP
61. Arabian Ranch Horse Riding ATR

62. Arabian Ranch Horse Riding

63. HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding

ARABIAN/HALF-ARABIAN DRESSAGE o ,\Hﬂg/rgaAnRFj‘;ﬁ:‘ngogseﬁ'd'”g ATR
18. AIHA/AA USDF Introductory Test A : L ’
19. AHA/AA USDF Introductory Test AATR g?- QHA Re'Fg'r.‘g.SGa,fl Mega' JTR 18 &under
20. A/HA/AA USDF Introductory Test B 68, Mg;g:g Rg'i’r‘]:gg' G‘;’g‘;nrﬁorse
21. AHA/AAUSDF Introductory Test BATR 69. MORGAN REINING CHAMPIONSHIP
22. AHA/AA Training Level Test 1 70. AHA Western Horsemanship Medal JTR 18
23. A/JHA/AA Training Level Test 1 ATR . & under P
gg %:Zﬁ Eg:g:zg tzx:: $Z:: gATR 71. Morgan Sport Horse Under Saddle, Am./Jr. Ex
26. A/HA/AA First Level Test 1
27. A/JHA/AA First Level Test 1 ATR -BREAK-
28. A/JHA/AA First Level Test 3
29. A/HA/AA First Level Test 3ATR FRIDAY AFTERNOON, TBD
30. A/JHA/AA Second Level (TOC)
31. Dressage Seat Equitation JTR 72. Morgan Mares, 4 years & under
32. AHA Dressage Seat Medal JTR 73. Morgan Mares, 5 years & over
74. MORGAN SHOW CHAMPION MARE
WESTERN DRESSAGE (OTAB) & RESERVE
33. Introductory Level, Test 1 (OTAB) 75. Morgan Geldings, 4 years & under
34. Introductory Level, Test 2 (OTAB) 76. Morgan Geldings, 5 years and over
35. Introductory Level, Test 3 (OTAB) 77. MORGAN SHOW CHAMPION GELDING
36. Introductory Level, Test4 (OTAB) & RES.
37. Basic Level, Test 1 (OTAB) 78. Morgan Stallions, 4 & Under

38. Basic Level, Test 2 (OTAB) 79. Morgan Stallions, 5 & Over



80.

81.
82.
83.
84.

95.

96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.

106.
107.
108.
109.

110

111
112

FRID

113
114

115.

116
117
118
119
120

121
122

123.

MORGAN SHOW CHAMPION
STALLION & RES.

Morgan Produce of Dam

Morgan Get of Sire

Justin Morgan Standard Class

A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Not to
Jump AATR 19 & Over

Morgan Sport Horse Under Saddle, Open
Morgan Classic English Pleasure, Limit
or Jr. Horse

HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR
Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Amateur Masters
Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR

Morgan Western Pleasure, AOTS
Morgan Walk-Trot Hunter Pleasure
Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR

Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Jr. Exhibitor,
17 & Under

A/HA/AA Hunter Pleasure

Walk/Trot 10 & Under

Morgan Pleasure Driving, Amateur
Morgan Western Pleasure, Novice Rider
Morgan Hunter Pleasure, AOTS
Arabian Country English Pleasure
Morgan Hunter Pleasure Novice Horse
Arabian English Trail Horse ATR

Arabian English Trail Horse

HA/AA English Trail Horse ATR

HA/AA English Trail Horse

Morgan Trail Horse Walk-Trot,

English or Western

Arabian Western Trail Horse ATR

Arabian Western Trail Horse

HA/AA Western Trail Horse ATR

HA/AA Western Trail Horse

. Morgan Trail Horse Open, English or
Western

. MORGAN TRAIL HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP

. Morgan Trail Horse, in Hand

-BREAK-
AY EVENING, TBD

. Morgan Pleasure Driving Junior Horse
. Arabian Country English Pleasure
Driving ATD
Morgan Hunt Seat Equitation, Jr. Exhibitor
17 & under
. Arabian Hunter Pleasure
. Morgan Side Saddle
. Morgan Walk-Jog Equitation, Western
. HAJAA Country English Pleasure Jr. Horse
. Morgan Western
Pleasure, Stallions &
Geldings
. Morgan English Pleasure, Ladies
. Arabian Ladies Side
Saddle English or Western
Morgan Classic Equitation, Saddle
Seat 17 & Under

124. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure

125. Morgan Western Pleasure, Mares

126. Partners Pleasure (OTAB)

127. Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Amateur Adult

128. Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving, Open

129. Arabian Mounted Native Costume

130. Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Junior Horse

131. TBA#1

132. Morgan English Pleasure, Junior or Novice
Horse

133. A/HA/AA Western Equitation Walk/Trot 10 &
Under

134. Morgan Western Seat Equitation, 17& under

135. Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Stallions & Geldings

136. TBA#2

137. Morgan Western Pleasure, Novice Horse

138. A/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation AATR 19 &
Over

139. Morgan Road Hack, Saddle Seat
140. Morgan Western Pleasure, Amateur Ladies

SATURDAY MORNING, 8:00 AM

141.Morgan Fitting and Showmanship, 17 &
Under

142. A/IHA/AA Showmanship Walk/Trot 10 &
Under

143. A/HA/AA Showmanship JTH 18& Under

144.Morgan Fitting and Showmanship, Adult
Amateur

145. A/HA/AA Showmanship AATH 19& Over

146. Morgan Pleasure Driving Jr. Exhibitor 17 &
Under

147. Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Maiden Horse

148. HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR

149. Morgan Walk-Trot English Pleasure, Saddle
Seat

150. Morgan Pleasure Driving, Novice Horse

151. Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Amateur

152. HA/AA Country English Pleasure

153. Morgan Saddle Seat Equitation, 17 & Under

154. Morgan Walk-Trot Equitation Hunt Seat

155. Arabian Western Pleasure ATR

156. Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving, Ladies

157. Morgan Road Hack, Hunt Seat

158. A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Walk/Trot
10& Under

159. Morgan Western Pleasure, Youth

160. Morgan English Pleasure, Jr. Ex.17 & Under

161. HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR

162. Morgan Western Pleasure, Amateur Masters

163. AHA Saddle Seat Medal JTR

164. Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Mares

165. TBA#3

166. Morgan English Pleasure, Amateur

167. Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR

168. HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR

169. AMHA Hunt Seat Medal On the Flat



-BREAK-

SATURDAY AFTERNOON, TBD

170.
171.
172.

173.

174.
175.

176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.

182.

183.
184.

185.
186.

187.

188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.

Arabian Country English Pleasure Driving
Pairs Walk-Trot Pleasure (OTAB)
Morgan Classic English

Pleasure, Jr. Exhibitor, 17 &

Under

HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle

English or Western

Morgan Executive Pleasure Saddle
A/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation
Walk/Trot 10 & Under

Morgan Western Pleasure, Junior Horse
Morgan Walk-Jog Western Pleasure
HA/AA Western Pleasure

Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Ladies
Morgan Western Pleasure, Amateur
A/HA/AA Western Pleasure Walk/Trot
10 & Under

Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving,

Limit or Jr. Horse

TBA#4

Morgan Western Pleasure, Jr.
Exhibitor, 17& Under

Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR
MORGAN SPORT HORSE

UNDER SADDLE

CHAMPIONSHIP

A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship
AATR 19 & Over

Morgan Classic English Pleasure, Open
Morgan Western Pleasure, Ladies
Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Youth
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
Arabian Carriage Pleasure Driving
Morgan Carriage Pleasure Driving
HA/AA Carriage Pleasure Driving
Morgan Carriage Driving Reinsmanship
Arabian Carriage Driving Reinsmanship
HA/AA Carriage Driving Reinsmanship
Morgan Carriage Driving Obstacles, Timed
Morgan Carriage Driving Obstacles, Fault
& Out

-BREAK-

SATURDAY EVENING, TBD

200.
201.
202.
203.

204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.

Costume Class (OTAB)

HA/AA Country English Pleasure Driving
Morgan Pleasure Driving, Ladies
MORGAN WALK-JOG WESTERN
SEAT EQUITATION CHAMP IONSHIP
Arabian Western Pleasure

Morgan Western Pleasure, Maiden Horse
Morgan Classic English Pleasure, Ladies
Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Novice Rider
TBA#5

Morgan Walk-Trot Equitation, Saddle Seat
Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Open

211.
212.
213.
214.

215.
216.
217.
218.
219.

HA/AA Mounted Native Costume

Morgan Walk-Trot Adult Amateur Pleasure
Morgan English Pleasure, Open
MORGAN WESTERN SEAT EQUITATION
JR EX CHAMPIONSHIP

Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Amateur Ladies
Morgan Western Pleasure, Open

HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse
Morgan Pleasure Driving, Open
MORGAN HUNTER PLEASURE

JR EX CHAMPIONSHIP

220. A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation

221.

222.
223.

224.

225.
226.

227.

228.
229.

230.

231.

232.
233.
234.
235.
236.

237.
238.
239.
240.
241
242.

243.

Not to Jump JTR 18 & Under

MORGAN CLASSIC PLEASURE
DRIVING CHAMPIONSHIP

TBA #6

MORGAN HUNTER PLEASURE JUNIOR
HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP

Musical Freestyle Ride (OTAB)

SUNDAY MORNING, 8:00 AM

HA/AA Country English Pleasure Driving ATD

Aged Horse Pleasure Saddle, all

seats (OTAB)

MORGAN WESTERN PLEASURE
JUNIOR HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP
Morgan Adult Amateur Equitation, all seats
A/HA/AA Country English Pleasure
Walk/Trot 10 & Under

MORGAN WALK-TROT

ENGLISH EQUITATION
CHAMPIONSHIP

MORGAN HUNTER PLEASURE
AMATEUR CHAMPIONSHIP

Arabian Western Pleasure JTR

HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
Morgan Dressage Suitability

MORGAN WESTERN PLEASURE JR
EX CHAMPIONSHIP

AHA Hunter Seat Not to Jump JTR 18

& under

Morgan Combination Pleasure, Ride/Drive
MORGAN ROAD HACK CHAMPIONSHIP
AMHA Saddle Seat Medal

. A/JHA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation JTR 18

& Under

MORGAN WALK-TROT ADULT
AMATEUR PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
TBA#7

-BREAK-

244,
245.
246.

247.

Leadline (OTAB)

AMHA Western Seat Medal Class
MORGAN WALK-JOG

WESTERN PLEASURE

CHAMPIONSHIP

Arabian Country English Pleasure Jr. Horse



248.

249.

250.

251.
252.
253.

254.
255.

256.

257.
258.

259.

260.

MORGAN PLEASURE

DRIVING CHAMPIONSHIP
MORGAN WESTERN

PLEASURE AMATEUR
CHAMPIONSHIP

A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship JTR
18 & Under

MORGAN ENGLISH EQUITATION JR
EX CHAMPIONSHIP

MORGAN CLASSIC ENGLISH
PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP

TBA #8

Morgan Roadster Under Saddle
MORGAN HUNTER

PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
MORGAN WALK-TROT

ENGLISH PLEASURE
CHAMPIONSHIP

Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse
MORGAN WESTERN

PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
MORGAN ENGLISH

PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
A/HA/AA Western Seat Equitation ATR



CLASSES BY SECTION

MORGAN CLASSES BY SECTION

MORGAN IN-HAND CLASSES
May be split further by age if entries warrant.
72. Morgan Mares, 4 years & under.
73. Morgan Mares, 5 years & over.
74. MORGAN SHOW CHAMPION MARE AND RESERVE
1st and 2nd place winners in classes 72 and 73 are eligible and must be shown. No Fee.
75. Morgan Geldings, 4 years & under.
76. Morgan Geldings, 5 years & over.
77. MORGAN SHOW CHAMPION GELDING AND RESERVE
1st and 2nd place winners classes 75 and 76 are eligible and must be shown. No Fee.
78. Morgan Stallions, 4 years & under.
79. Morgan Stallions, 5 years & over.
80. MORGAN SHOW CHAMPION STALLION & RESERVE
1st and 2nd place winners in classes 78 and 79 are eligible and must be shown. No Fee.
81. Morgan Produce of Dam
82. Morgan Get of Sire
83. Justin Morgan Standard Class.
This class is open to any age or sex, not to exceed 15.1 hands and a maximum hoof length of 4 & 1/2” including shoe &
pad will apply. One handler only, no whips allowed, to lead entry into the ring single file at a walk. Horses are to be judged
individually, each standing square, and at the walk. Entries MAY be jogged at the judge’s request along the rail and must
be serviceably sound. This class is based on the “Original” Morgan type and will be judged using the Morgan Standard of
Perfection from 1952 and closest resemblance to the statue of Justin Morgan located at Weybridge, VT. MO 202.19.

MORGAN SPORT HORSE IN-HAND
May be split further by age if entries warrant.
Sport Horse specifications see General Rules section of book and MO 178, Sport Horse In Hand classes to be judged on
the line, on the triangle individually at a walk and trot. Horses two and over must be shown with a snaffle bit.
2. Morgan Sport Horse In-Hand, Mares, 4 & Under
1. Morgan Sport Horse In-Hand, Mares, 5 & Over
3. Morgan Sport Horse In-Hand, Stallions and Geldings, 4 & Under
4. Morgan Sport Horse In-Hand, Stallions and Geldings, 5 & Over
5. MORGAN SPORT HORSE IN HAND CHAMPION & RESERVE
1st, and 2nd place winners in classes 1, 2, 3, and 4 will qualify and be placed according to points scored.

MORGAN DRESSAGE

All dressage classes at the show will be using the current USEF/USDF tests or revisions. Dressage tests will be
performed in a full size court. A competitor who does not enter the arena within 45 seconds after the entry bell is rung for
his/her ride shall be eliminated. Tests may be called during the competition. Announcing the test is limited to reading the
movement as it is written, once only. Unauthorized assistance by anyone is prohibited and is cause for elimination. Per
USEF regulations, numbers must be worn at all times during the day of competition when a horse is being exercised or
ridden. A horse and rider combination may enter each class one time only. Riding Test times will be sent via e-mail prior
to the beginning of the show. Entries in this section are limited and must be in the hands of the show secretary by the
closing date. Post entries for Dressage will only be accepted as scratches and availability allow. The Show Management
reserves the right to reject any entry, as well as cancel or combine classes as necessary. Management also reserves the
right to change the order of the classes as they are listed in the prize list. Competitors in affected classes will be notified.

6. Morgan Introductory Level, Test A 12. Morgan First Level, Test 1
7. Morgan Introductory Level, Test B 13. Morgan First Level, Test 2
8. Morgan Introductory Level, Test C 14. Morgan First Level, Test 3
9. Morgan Training Level, Test 1 15. Morgan Second Level, Test 1
10. Morgan Training Level, Test 2 16. Morgan Second Level, Test 1
11. Morgan Training Level, Test 3 17. Morgan Second Level, Test 1

Page 12 of 22



CLASSES BY SECTION

MORGAN HUNTER PLEASURE CLASSES
88. Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Amateur Masters
94. Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Jr. Exhibitor, 17 & Under
98. Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Amateur Owned, Trained & Shown
See MO 209.15
100. Morgan Hunter Pleasure Novice Horse
127. Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Amateur Adult
130. Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Junior Horse
135. Morgan Hunter Pleasure. Stallions & Geldings
147. Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Maiden Horse
151. Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Amateur
164. Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Mares
179. Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Ladies
190. Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Youth
207. Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Novice Rider
210. Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Open
215. Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Amateur Ladies
219. MORGAN HUNTER PLEASURE JUNIOR EXHIBITOR CHAMPIONSHIP
To be eligible, horses must have been entered, shown, and judged in Class 94.
206. MORGAN HUNTER PLEASURE JUNIOR HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP
To be eligible, horses must have been entered, shown and judged in Class 130.
214. MORGAN HUNTER PLEASURE AMATEUR CHAMPIONSHIP
To be eligible, horses must have been entered, shown and judged in Class 88, 127, 151, 215.
238. MORGAN HUNTER PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
To be eligible, horses must have been entered, shown, and judged in any Hunter Pleasure Class in this section.

MORGAN ENGLISH PLEASURE CLASSES
121. Morgan English Pleasure, Ladies
132. Morgan English Pleasure, Junior or Novice Horse
160. Morgan English Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor, 17 & Under
166. Morgan English Pleasure, Amateur
213. Morgan English Pleasure, Open
242. MORGAN ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
To be eligible, horse must have been entered, shown, and judged in any class in this section.

MORGAN PLEASURE DRIVING CLASSES
96. Morgan Pleasure Driving, Amateur
113. Morgan Pleasure Driving, Junior Horse
146. Morgan Pleasure Driving Jr. Exhib 17 & Under
150. Morgan Pleasure Driving, Novice Horse
202. Morgan Pleasure Driving, Ladies
218. Morgan Pleasure Driving, Open
248. MORGAN PLEASURE DRIVING CHAMPIONSHIP
To be eligible, horses must have been entered, shown, and judged in any class in this section.

MORGAN WESTERN PLEASURE CLASSES

90. Morgan Western Pleasure, Amateur Owned, Trained & Shown
See MO 209.15.

97. Morgan Western Pleasure, Novice Rider

120. Morgan Western Pleasure, Stallions & Geldings
125. Morgan Western Pleasure, Mares

137. Morgan Western Pleasure, Novice Horse

140. Morgan Western Pleasure, Amateur Ladies

159. Morgan Western Pleasure, Youth

162. Morgan Western Pleasure, Amateur Masters

176. Morgan Western Pleasure, Junior Horse

180. Morgan Western Pleasure, Amateur

184. Morgan Western Pleasure, Jr. Exhibitor, 17& Under
189. Morgan Western Pleasure, Ladies

205. Morgan Western Pleasure, Maiden Horse Page 13 0f 22



CLASSES BY SECTION

216. Morgan Western Pleasure, Open
210. MORGAN WESTERN PLEASURE JR HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP
To be eligible, horse must have been entered, shown, and judged in class 176.
219. MORGAN WESTERN PLEASURE JR EXHIBITOR CHAMPIONSHIP
To be eligible, horse must have been entered shown, and judged in classes 184.
232. MORGAN WESTERN PLEASURE AMATEUR CHAMPIONSHIP
To be eligible, horse must have been entered shown, and judged in classes 140, 162, or 180.
241. MORGAN WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
To be eligible, horse must have been entered, shown, and judged in any class in this section.

MORGAN CLASSIC ENGLISH PLEASURE CLASSES
86. Morgan Classic English Pleasure Limit or Junior Horse
172. Morgan Classic English Pleasure, Junior Exhibitor, 17 years & under
188. Morgan Classic English Pleasure, Open
206. Morgan Classic English Pleasure, Ladies
252. MORGAN CLASSIC ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
To be eligible, horses must have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this section.

MORGAN CLASSIC PLEASURE DRIVING CLASSES
128. Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving, Open
156. Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving, Ladies
182. Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving, Limit or Junior Horse
221. MORGAN CLASSIC PLEASURE DRIVING CHAMPIONSHIP
To be eligible, horses must have been entered, shown, and judged in any class in this section.

MORGAN ROAD HACK CLASSES
To be shown at a walk, trot, road trot, canter, hand gallop both ways of the ring and to back readily. At any time during the
class the judge may ask horses to halt and walk off on a loose rein. Excessive speed at the hand gallop should be
penalized. To be judged on performance with proper cadence and balance, manners and suitability for a road hack 60%;
type and conformation 40%. See M0209.3.
139. Morgan Road Hack, Saddle Seat
157. Morgan Road Hack, Hunt Seat
239. MORGAN ROAD HACK CHAMPIONSHIP.

To be eligible, horses must have been entered, shown, and judged in class 139 or 157.

AMHA MEDAL CLASSES

169. AMHA Hunt Seat Medal on the flat. See USEF MO171.
240. AMHA Saddle Seat Medal. See USEF MO168.

245. AMHA Western Seat Medal. See USEF MO169.

MORGAN WALK TROT PLEASURE AND EQUITATION CLASSES

Mares and Geldings Only in this section. Refer to USEF MO-174-176.

91.  Morgan Walk-Trot Hunter Pleasure
A pleasure class for beginning riders 11 years and under. Hunter Seat tack and appointments. To be shown both
ways of the ring at a walk and trot. Not to canter. Suitability of mount to rider to be considered. No cross entry with
any class to canter in this show. Riders must not have cantered in any prior competition regardless of rating.

118. Morgan Walk-Jog Equitation, Western
A horsemanship class for beginning riders 11 years and under. Western Seat tack and appointments. To be shown
both ways of the ring at walk and trot. Not to canter. Judged on seat, hands, and general horsemanship. Suitability
of mount to rider to be considered. Header optional. No cross entry with any class to canter in this show. Riders
must not have cantered in any prior competition, regardless of rating.

149. Morgan Walk-Trot English Pleasure, Saddle Seat
Same specifications as class 91. Saddle Seat tack and appointments. To be shown both ways of the ring at a walk
and trot.

154. Morgan Walk-Trot Equitation, Hunt Seat
Same specifications as class 118. Hunt tack and appointments. To be shown both ways of the ring at a walk and trot.

177. Morgan Walk-Jog Western Pleasure
Same specifications as class 91. Western tack and appointments. To be shown both ways of the ring at a walk and
jog trot.

203. MORGAN WALK JOG WESTERN SEAT EQUITATION CHAMPIONSHIP
To be eligible horses must have been entered, shown, and judged in Class 177.
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CLASSES BY SECTION

209. Morgan Walk-Trot Equitation, Saddle Seat
Same specifications as class 118. Saddle Seat tack and appointments. To be shown both ways of the ring at a
walk and trot.
230. MORGAN WALK TROT ENGLISH EQUITATION CHAMPIONSHIP
To be eligible riders must have been entered, shown and judged in class 154 or 209.
246. MORGAN WALK-JOG WESTERN PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
To be eligible horses must have been entered, shown, and judged in Class 177.
256. MORGAN WALK TROT ENGLISH PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
To be eligible horses must have been entered, shown, and judged in Class 154 or 209.

MORGAN EQUITATION AND SHOWMANSHIP
Mares and Geldings Only in this section.
141. Morgan Fitting and Showmanship 17 & Under
Open to mares and geldings only. Showmanship to be judged including proper grooming, trimming, tack, showing in
the ring, and posing. To be judged 40% on appearance, and 60% on showmanship. Entries to be judged
individually, standing, and then at the walk and trot on the line. Only one exhibitor to each horse. English or
Western. See USEF M0O209.14.
144. Morgan Fitting and Showmanship, Adult Amateur
To be shown and judged the same as class 115.
115. Morgan Hunt Seat Equitation Jr. Exhibitor 17 & under
See USEF Mo-160-161.
123. Morgan Classic Equitation Jr. Exhibitor, Saddle Seat, 17 & Under
See USEF MO 160-162.
134. Morgan Western Seat Equitation Jr. Exhibitor 17 & Under
See USEF MO160-161.
153. Morgan Saddle Seat Equitation Jr. Exhibitor, 17 & Under
See USEF MO160-161.
214. MORGAN WESTERN SEAT EQUITATION JR EX CHAMPIONSHIP
To be eligible riders must have been entered, shown and judged in classes 118.
228. Morgan Adult Amateur Equitation
See USEF MO 164.
251. MORGAN ENGLISH EQUITATION JR EX CHAMPIONSHIP
To be eligible riders must have been entered, shown and judged in classes 115, 123, or 153.

MORGAN RANCH RIDING

See USEF M0205.1.

53. Morgan Ranch Riding, Rail

56. Morgan Ranch Riding, Open

58. Morgan Ranch Riding, Non-Pro

60. MORGAN RANCH RIDING CHAMPIONSHIP

MORGAN REINING

65. Morgan Reining, Open

67. Morgan Reining, Non-Pro

68. Morgan Reining, Green Horse
69. Morgan Reining Championship

MORGAN SPORT HORSE UNDER SADDLE

71. Morgan Sport Horse Under Saddle Am./Jr. Ex.

85. Morgan Sport Horse Under Saddle Open

186. MORGAN SPORT HORSE UNDER SADDLE CHAMPIONSHIP
Must have shown in 71 or 85.

MORGAN TRAIL HORSE CLASSES
To be shown over and through obstacles at a walk, jog/trot, lope/canter of suitable duration to determine way of going
(with the exception of In Hand and Walk/Trot). To be judged on performance with emphasis on soundness.
112. Morgan Trail Horse, In Hand
105. Morgan Trail Horse, Walk-Trot, English or Western
110. Morgan Trail Horse Open, English or Western
111. MORGAN TRAIL HORSE CHAMPIONSHIP
To be eligible, horse must have been entered, shown and judged in Class 110, may enter at the gate.
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CLASSES BY SECTION

MORGAN CARRIAGE DRIVING CLASSES

193. Morgan Carriage Pleasure Driving
A pleasure driving class in which entries are judged primarily on the performance and quality of each turnout. To be
shown both ways of the ring at a walk, slow trot, working trot and strong trot. To stand quietly and to rein back. To
be judged 70% on performance, manners and way of going; 20% on the condition and fit of harness and vehicle.
10% on neatness of attire. Refer to USEF Carriage Driving rules.

195. Morgan Carriage Driving Reinsmanship
A pleasure driving class in which entries are judged primarily on the ability and skill of the driver. To be shown at a
walk, slow trot, working trot and strong trot. Drivers shall be required to rein back. Refer to USEF Carriage Driving
rules.

198. Morgan Carriage Driving Obstacles, Timed
199. Morgan Carriage Driving Obstacles, Fault and out

MISC MORGAN CLASSES

117. Morgan Side Saddle
To be shown both ways of the ring at a walk, jog/trot and lope/canter. Appropriate English or Western sidesaddle
attire.

174. Morgan Executive Pleasure Saddle
To be shown both ways of the ring at the walk, trot/jog and canter/lope. Riders are non-professional, 39 years and
older, all seats with appropriate equipment and attire.

238. Morgan Combination Pleasure Horses, Ride/Drive
Rider and Driver may be different. To be shown first in harness both ways of the ring at the walk and trot, then
under saddle both ways at the walk, trot and canter. Carriage horses welcome. See MO 209.11.

235. Morgan Dressage Suitability
Open to horses who have not competed in any test above the first level that are under seven years of age. To be
shown at a walk, trot and canter both ways of the ring. To be judged on the horse’s potential to become a Dressage
mount. See USEF for dressage approved bits.

228. Morgan Adult Amateur Equitation, all seats
Amateur riders 18 & over, to be judged at the walk, trot & canter, all seats, appropriate attire. See MO 164.

212. Morgan Walk-Trot Adult Amateur Pleasure
A pleasure saddle class for adult amateur riders, all seats, tack and attire appropriate to seat. To walk and trot both
ways of the ring, stand quietly. Judged on manners, performance, and suitability. Cross entry with canter classes for
novice riders, Executive and Amateur Masters only.

242. MORGAN WALK-TROT ADULT AMATEUR PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
Must have exhibited in class 212 to qualify.

254. Morgan Roadster Under Saddle.

THE FOLLOWING CLASSES ARE OPEN TO HORSES OF ANY BREED (OTAB)

126. Partners Pleasure (OTAB)
One rider to show the first way of the ring at the walk, trot and canter, their partner to show the second way of the
ring at the walk and trot only. All seats with appropriate tack and attire are permitted.

171. Pairs Walk-Trot Pleasure (OTAB)
A pair of horses to compete side by side at the walk and trot both ways of the ring to be judged on uniformity of gait,
precision, performance, manners and appearance including tack and attire. A simple pattern may be requested by
the judge.

200. Costume Class (OTAB)
To walk only, to be judged on creativity, ingenuity, artistic execution.

224. Musical Freestyle Ride (OTAB)
4-minute ride to music, all seats, creativity encouraged, non-traditional attire permitted.

226. Aged Horse Pleasure Saddle (OTAB)
A pleasure saddle class for horses 15 years and older, all seats with appropriate tack and attire.

244. Leadline (OTAB)
Mares and geldings only. Open to beginning riders at least two but less than seven years of age. To be led by an
adult (18 & over). To be shown both ways of the ring at a walk only. It is required that equipment fit the rider with
rider’s feet in the stirrups. Line must be attached to halter or cavesson Judged on seat, hands, and general

horsemanship. Suitability of mount to rider to be considered. No cross entry to any other ridden/driven class in the
show. No entry fee charged.
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CLASSES BY SECTION

WESTERN DRESSAGE (OTAB)
All western dressage classes at the show will be using the current WDAA Tests. As of December 1, 2021, all riders,
owners, trainers, lessees, and agents with horses entered in western dressage classes at USEF-licensed Regular

and Local shows must be members of WDAA or pay a non-member fee at the show. Riding Test times will be sent
via e-mail prior to the beginning of the show. Entries in this section are limited and must be in the hands of the show

secretary by the closing date. Post entries for Dressage will only be accepted as scratches and availability allow.
The Show Management reserves the right to reject any entry, as well as cancel or combine classes as necessary.
Management also reserves the right to change the order of the classes as they are listed in the prize list.
Competitors in affected classes will be notified.

33. Introductory Level, Test 1 (OTAB)  45. Level 2, Test 1 (OTAB

( ) OR v“'\"’
34. Introductory Level, Test 2 (OTAB)  46. Level 2, Test 2 (OTAB)
( )
)

9 PNW i“%

35. Introductory Level, Test 3 (OTAB)  47. Level 2, Test 3 (OTAB ~

36. Introductory Level, Test 4 (OTAB)  48. Level 2, Test 4 (OTAB 5

37. Basic Level, Test 1 (OTAB) 49. Level 3, TOC (OTAB)

38. Basic Level, Test 2 (OTAB) 50. Level 3, TOC (OTAB) ‘ WDA

39. Basic Level, Test 3 (OTAB) 51. Level 4, TOC (OTAB) 2 g
40. Basic Level, Test 4 (OTAB) 52. Level 4, TOC (OTAB) (4

41. Level 1, Test 1 (OTAB)

42. Level 1, Test 2 (OTAB) .
43. Level 1, Test 3 (OTAB) PNW Morgan Horse Show is a
)

44. Level 1, Test 4 (OTAB PNWWDA-approved High Point Show

WDAA Membership Statement

To be eligible to participate and/or compete as an exhibitor, owner, lessee, agent, coach, or trainer in any Federation-
Licensed Western Dressage class or competition, persons must be active members of WDAA or pay a non-member fee
equal to the price of an annual membership for each competition. Exception: WDAA membership or non-member fee is not
required at a Lite Licensed competition. Lessees are considered owners in connection with this membership requirement. In
the event of an entry under multiple ownership, only one owner need be a member or pay a non-member fee. The
competition is responsible for listing either the active member or the owner that paid the non-member fee in the results. The
competitions will be responsible for forwarding a list of the names of individuals who pay non-member fees at the
competition to WDAA with the post competition report. Payment of non-member fees for the purpose of competing does not
entitle the individual to any privileges of the WDAA membership.

WDAA Mission Statement

The Western Dressage Association of America is an Educational Not for Profit with a 501¢3 status. Our primary focus is on
education about and the promotion of Western Dressage. Our mission is to build an equine community that combines the
Western traditions of horse and rider with classical dressage. We honor the horse. We value the partnership between horse
and rider. We celebrate the legacy of the American West. It's about the journey! Visit our website at
westerndressageassociation.org for information about our educational and award programs and membership benefits.
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ARABIAN CLASSES BY SECTION

Hunter Pleasure

Class AHA Class Title

116 290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure

191 305 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
89 299 Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR

124 733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure

234 748 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
148 741 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR

92 1329 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR

93 1339 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR

Western Pleasure

Class AHA Class Title

204 190 Arabian Western Pleasure

257 204 Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse
155 198 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR

178 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure

217 636 HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse
161 629 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR

232 1327 Arabian Wester Pleasure JTR

233 1337 HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR

Country English Pleasure

Class AHA Class Title
99 95 Arabian Country English Pleasure
185 104 Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR
247 111 Arabian Country English Pleasure Jr. Horse
152 540 HA/AA Country English Pleasure
87 549 HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR
119 556 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Jr. Horse
167 1325 Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR
168 1335 HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR
Dressage
Class AHA Class Title Class AHA Class Title
18 1382 A/HA/AA USDF Introductory Test A 19 1375 A/HA/AA USDF Introductory Test A ATR
20 1382 A/HA/AA USDF Introductory Test B 21 1375  A/HA/AA USDF Introductory Test B ATR
22 790 A/HA/AA Training Level Test 1 23 792 A/HA/AA Training Level Test 1 ATR
24 790 A/HA/AA Training Level Test 3 25 792 A/HA/AA Training Level Test 3 ATR
26 o7 A/HA/AA First Level Test 1 27 801  A/HA/AA First Level Test 1 ATR
28 797 A/HA/AA First Level Test 3 29 801 A/HA/AA First Level Test 3 ATR
30 1807 A/HA/AA Second Level (TOC)
31 429 Dressage Seat Equitation JTR
32 434 AHA Dressage Seat Medal JTR

At this time, ride times will be limited to two tests per rider per Western Dressage and per Classical Dressage. Please
email your entry early, but not before August 1st. The close of entries is August 6, 2025 at midnight. A wait list will be
established and should ride times remain available, tests will be offered in the order an entry was received. All
dressage classes at the show will be using the current USEF/USDF tests or revisions. Dressage tests will be
performed in the main indoor arena utilizing the short court where appropriate. Riding Test times will be sent via e-
mail prior to the beginning of the show. Management also reserves the right to change the order of the classes as
they are listed in the prize list. Competitors in affected classes will be notified.



CLASSES BY SECTION

Country English Pleasure Driving

Carriage Driving

Trail Horse

Ranch Horse

Class AHA Class Title
170 130 Arabian Country English Pleasure Driving
114 135 Arabian Country English Pleasure Driving ATD
201 575 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Driving
225 579 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Driving ATD

Class AHA Class Title

192 1241 Arabian Carriage Pleasure Driving

194 1237 HA/AA Carriage Pleasure Driving

196 1251 Arabian Carriage Driving Reinsmanship

197 1253 HA/AA Carriage Driving Reinsmanship

Class AHA Class Title

102 179 Arabian English Trail Horse

101 183 Arabian English Trail Horse ATR

104 691 HA/AA English Trail Horse

103 695 HA/AA English Trail Horse ATR

107 210 Arabian Western Trail Horse

106 216 Arabian Western Trail Horse ATR

109 645 HA/AA Western Trail Horse

108 651 HA/AA Western Trail Horse ATR

Class AHA Class Title

54 1733 Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

57 1735 Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR

59 2344 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

55 2346 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR

62 3006 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding

61 3008 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding ATR

63 3026 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding

64 3028 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding ATR

Walk/Trot 10& Under (no X-entry into canter classes)

Class AHA Class Title

229 890 A/HA/AA Country English Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under
175 907 A/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation Walk/Trot 10 & Under
142 918 A/HA/AA Showmanship Walk/Trot 10 & Under

158 907 A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Walk/Trot 10 & Under
95 890 A/HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under

133 907 A/HA/AA Western Equitation Walk/Trot 10 & Under

181 890 A/HA/AA Western Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under
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CLASSES BY SECTION

Equitation
Class AHA Class Title
84 1378 A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump AATR 19 & Over
220 939 A/HA/AA Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump JTR 18 & Under
138 1373 A/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation AATR 19 & Over
241 925 A/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation JTR 18 & Under
187 1357 A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship AATR 19 & Over
250 951 A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship JTR 18 & Under
260 949 A/HA/AA Western Seat Equitation ATR
31 8D A/HA/AA Dressage Seat Equitation JTR
Medal
Class AHA Class Title
66 931 AHA Reining Seat Medal JTR 18 & under
70 950 AHA Western Horsemanship Medal JTR 18 & under
163 924 AHA Saddle Seat Medal JTR 18 & under
237 938 AHA Hunter Seat Not to Jump Medal JTR 18 & under
31 TBD AHA Dressage Seat Medal JTR
Showmanship
Class AHA Class Title
142 918 A/HA/AA Showmanship Walk/Trot 10 & Under (only kids who W/T
143 918 A/HA/AA Showmanship JTH 18 & Under (only kids who canter)
145 1371 A/HA/AA Showmanship AATH 19 & Over

Native Costume

Class AHA Class Title

129 150 Arabian Mounted Native Costume

211 590 HA/AA Mounted Native Costume
Side Saddle

Class AHA Class Title

122 165 Arabian Ladies Side Saddle English or Western

173 605 HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle English or Western
TBA

TBA “BUY A CLASS” may be sponsored for $40. They will be assigned first paid first choice until all slots are
filled. The class entry fee for the TBA class is not included in the sponsorship. Additional entries into these
classes may be made at the pre-entry fee for non-sponsoring exhibitors. Any class on the AHA Class List or
recognized by AHA that is not on the Class Schedule will be available for TBA placement, with the exception of
Dressage, Sport Horse, over fences, or any class that requires cow work.

Class AHA Class Title
131 TBA #1
136 TBA #2
165 TBA #3
183 TBA #4
208 TBA #5
222 TBA #6
243 TBA #7
253 TBA #8
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ArabianHorseAssociationShowRecognition

AHA Recognition Show / Recording NUMDET .........ccociiminimniniininis s sssss s ssssmssaans 250516603

The Arabian Horse Association is a major equine
association serving members in the United States
and Canada. It registers and maintains a
database of more than one million Arabian, Half-
Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses and administers
more than $3 million in annual prize money. AHA
produces championship events, recognizes over 500
Arabian horse shows and distance rides annually
and provides activities and programs that promote
breeding and ownership. For information about
Arabian, Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses, e-
mail info@ ArabianHorses.org, call 303-696-4500
or visit ArabianHorses.org.

Join AHA through your local club for
the following great member benefits:

o Reduced rate for competition privileges across a
variety of disciplines for local, regional and
national AHA-approved shows and rides

o Peace of mind with 1 million in personal liability
insurance through Equisure

o  Preferred rates on horse registrations and
transfers

o  Preferred rates on ArabDataSource, the world’s
largest online Arabian horse resource

¢ No annual fee, low interest rate Bank of America
affinity credit card

*  Numerous opportunities to participate in award

recognition and prize money programs o ! o . . .
. X . The Judges & Stewards Commissioner isresponsibleforhandlingwrittenand signedcomplaintsrelating to
] Show circuits for AHA members at Iocal, reglonal judges’ andstewards’conductwhenfiledby exhibitors, showofficials, AHA members or others, and
: when accompanied by a ten-dollar ($10.00) filing fee [Resolution 5-90]. Other comments,
and national levels compliments, questions, inquiries are encouraged when appropriate(nofilingfeerequired). Write:
Judges & Stewards Commissioner,POBox440949,Aurora, CO 80044-0949;(303) 696-4537.

Find your local club:  https://www.regionv.com/
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Arabian Horse Association 10805 East Bethany Drive Aurora, CO 80014 303.696.4500 303.696.4599 fax ArabianHorses.org
AHA 090032 (Resw. 124200
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b THE 70TH PACIFIC NORTHWEST MORGAN SHOW Mall CHECKS To:
COMPLETE & SAVE. WITH ARABIAN & HALF/ANGLO-ARABIAN CLASSES % Pat Hough 7912 - 2661h ST E Graham, WA 98338
EMAIL COMPLETED FORMS TO: August 21 - 24, 2025 ~ The Tacoma Unit ~ Spanaway, WA

pathough07(@gmail.com

Do you have a question? Call 253-279-6722

Early entries must be emailed or postmarked by August 6, 2025

Everyone must sign the entry agreement and waiver pages! Each person signing this entry form acknowledges that he/she has read the front and reverse of this Entry Form and agrees to the applicable terms, conditions, waivers.
Minor entrants must also have parent/guardian signature(s) on the back., releases, indemnification and consent as set forth herein. Each person agrees that the information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.

Horse’s Registered Name Registration# Breed DOB Gender Color
7 COMOAOHACT O
hd Sire Dam Horse's USEF# Horse’s USDF#
@)
I
Class fees: Dressage Test $40; In-Hand & Performance, Jr. Ex $25; Performance Championship $35; Leadline is free.
Rider 1 Class# TOTAL $
Class Fee 0

Name (EXACTLY as it appears on Membership Card)

DOB MM/DD/YY

teur Certificate
[esho

Rider’s Relationship to horse owner(s) for owner classes

Early Arrival fee will be added to any stall/tack unlocked before noon on Wednesday.

AMHA # or AHA # USEF/ECH# USDF# WDAA # us CitizenDYESD\IO
Address City ‘ State Zip
. Class# TOTAL $
Rider 2 s
Class Fee O
Name (EXACTLY as it appears on Membership Card) DOB MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate Rider’s Relationship to horse owner(s) for owner classes
ves[_No
AMHA # or AHA # USEF/EC# USDF# WDAA # us CitizerDYESD\lO
Address City ‘ State Zip
. Class# TOTAL $
Rider 3 s
Class Fee O
Name (EXACTLY as it appears on Membership Card) DOB MM/DD/YY Amateur Certificate Rider’s Relationship to horse owner(s) for owner classes
[ ves[Ivo
AMHA # or AHA # USEF/EC# USDF# WDAA # us CitizerDYESD\lO
Address City ‘ State Zip
OWNER (Exactly as it appears on horse registration papers or contract) Total Entry Fees: | $0
Name LATE/Post Entry Fee Per Class RECEIVED AFTER 8/6 5 $0
i Horse Stall (Wed Noon - Sun Eve) 155 $0
If AHA Joint owner check one: |:|Non related co-owner |:|Related, how? — e $0
Tack Stall (Wed Noon - Sun Eve) 155
AMHA# or AHA# USEF/ECH# USDF# WDAA #
o ‘ ‘ BULK SHAVINGS required for each full show stall 55 $0
Address Day Stall (Horse/Tack) 1 Competition Day, 1 night 60 $0
City/Statelzip ___ Grounds (Haul-In) Fee per day 30 $0
RV/Tent Camping Fee per day 37 $0
Phone : Cell: — . I
‘ Non-Competing horse on the show grounds 50 $0
e-mail Fill out entry blank & sign liability waivers.
Farm/Ranch/Business (for horses owned by) Mandatory Fees:
1 Office Fee per horse (Every horse entered in the show) 30 $ 30
Farm USEF# ‘ AMHA # or AHAH 1 USEF Fee ($15 Drug & $8 Admin) 23 $23
AHA Post Competition Fee (Arabians & HA/AA Only) _ 7 $0
TRAINER ADULT Responsible for care and custody of the horse while at the show AHA Judge's Education Fee (Arabians & HA/AA Only) 5 $0
Name (EXACTLY as it appears on AMHA or AHA Card)
Non-Member Fees:
AMHA # or AHA # USEF/ECH# USDF# WDAA# AMHA Non-member Fee (if not current Standard ber) 45 $0
AHA Non-member Fee (if not current Competition member) 40 $0
Address WDAA Membership Fee (All Adult Owners, Trainers & Riders) 55 $0
. ; ) WDAA Membership Fee for Junior Exhibitor 40 $0
City/State/Zip Optlonal: —
Phone - Cell In-Hand or Performance Class Sponsorship 40 He
In-Hand, Jr Exhib /Jr Horse Championship Sponsor 75 $0
e-mail Amateur / Open Championship Sponsor 150 $0
Total Entry for this horse:| $ 53 |
STABLE WITH: A SEPARATE CHECK IS REQUIRED FOR EACH HORSE STALL - $35 PER STALL.

IF CLEANED BEFORE DEPARTURE, THE CHECK WILL BE RETURNED.

ARABIANS & HA'S: DON'T SEND COPIES OF REGISTRATION PAPERS OR MEMBERSHIP CARDS. FILL OUT THIS FORM & ATTACH TO EMAIL AS A PDF FILE or SNAIL MAIL.
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AHA ENTRY AGREEMENT
| have read the rules concerning competitions as printed in the Arabian Horse Association (AHA) Handbook / Directory and Competition Prize List and agree to be bound
by and subject to those Rules. . . . . .
AHA ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION  This document waives very important legal rights. Read it
carefully before signing. o o o . o
In consideration for AHA permitting me to participate in this Competition, and by signing the entry blank, | agree as follows: =~ o
I AGREE that I choose to participate voluntarily in this Competition, as a rider, driver, handler, lessee, owner, agent, coach, trainer, junior exhibitor, or
as a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor. 1| AM FULLY AWARE AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT HORSE SPORTS AND PARTICIPATION
IN THIS COMPETITION INVOLVE SERIOUS RISK OF HARM INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, RISKS OF ACCIDENT,
SERIOUS BODILY INJURY, INCLUDING DEATH, BROKEN BONES, HEAD INJURIES, TRAUMA, PAIN, AND SUFFERING, AND
PROPERTY DAMAGE. | ASSUME ALL RISKS OF HARM TO ME, MY HORSE OR MY PROPERTY. ) ) ) )
I AGREE as a Horse Show Participant (or Parent/Guardian of Participant if a minor) to waive all claims which may otherwise arise from, including but not
limited to infectious bacteria, viruses, fungi/mold, parasites or other agents which may be present at the Horse Show (and most other outdoor locations) and
can cause infection in humans, as well as in animals. ) - o
| AGREE for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns to release AHA, the Competition, the facilities leased by the
Competition and the owner(s) of the facilities, and all of their respective officers, officials, directors, employees, agents, personnel, volunteers, affiliated
organizations and insurers (collectlveI%/, the "Released Parties") from any and all claims for damage, loss, or |nwry to myself, other persons, horses or
other property beloanln to me to the fullest extent permitted by law that arises out of or relates in any way to the Comg;etltlon and m part|c1|_pat|on in
the Competition INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DAMAGES, LOSS, OR INJURY RESULTING FROM ANY ACTS, FAILURE TO ACT,
NEGLIGENCE OR NEGLECT OF OTHER ENTRANTS, THE RELEASED PARTIES, THEIR CONTRACTORS OR INVITEES, as well as for
theft, vandalism, fire, other casualty damage, or damage arising out of any defects in the premises. . )
I AGREE to indemnify and hold harmless (that is pay all Io_ss_es,_dam_a%es_, attorneys fees and costs of) the Released Parties from and agi(alnst any and all
claims, demands, penalties, actions, losses, costs, damages, injuries, liabilities and obligations (including attorneys fees) of whatsoever kind and nature,
which may be asserted against or incurred by any of them as a result of (1) my participation_in the Competition or (2) an?/ act, failure to act, or neglect
(a) by me, n&y agents, erpployees, riders, handlers, trainers, coaches, drivers, contractors or invitees, or (b) by any animal owned or exhibited by me or
in' my custody or control.
| IA 'bl?EE antd regresent that I am qualified and eligible to enter and/or participate in the Competition, and every horse | am entering is qualified and
eligible as entered.
I AGREE to accept AS FINAL any decision of AHA, the Show Commission or Show Officials concerning my qualification or the qualification of my
horse to enter the Competition or any results of the Competition, except to the extent that the Rules of AHA, the Competition, EC or USEF Equestrian
permit a protest or hearing of such decisions. Should a hearing be requested, I agree to accept AS FINAL the decision of the particular hearing body. |
agree to release, hold harmless and not to sue AHA, the Competition Sponsor, their officers, directors, employees, volunteers or members concerning
any decision of AHA, the Competition, its Show Commission, Show Officials or any hearing body that relates to my qualifications or my horse(s)’
qualifications to enter the Competition or any results of the Competition. ) ) o
I AGREE that AHA has the sole right to control, sell, supervise or give away (or assign to others the right to do so) the exclusive rights to broadcast,
televise, reproduce, transmit and disseminate all or part of this event, and | agree that AHA may use or assign, in any wax AHA sees fit, photographs,
films, videos, audios, cablecasts, or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course of the Competition for the promotion, coverage or
benefit of the Competition or AHA. Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product and they may not be used in such a way which implies_
endorsement of any company, product, product category or service. | hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in connection with
such use, including any claim to compensation, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation.
By signing below as a ﬂarent_or guardian of a junior exhibitor, I consent to the child’s participation and agree to all of the above provisions, and further
agree to assume all of the obligations of this AHA Assumption of Risk, Release and Indemnification personally and on behalf of the child.
is AHA Assumption of Risk, Release and Indemnification is governed by the Laws of the State of Colorado and is intended to be interpreted as
broadly as possible. | agree that exclusive jurisdiction and venue (place) for any legal action against AHA, its officers, directors, employees, volunteers
or agents shall be in the local district courts or the federal court of the State of Colorado. If any part of this agreement is determined to be
unenforceable, all other parts shall remain effect.
USEF FEDERATION ENTRY AGREEMENT
By entering a Federation-licensed Competition and signing this entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Trainer, Manager, Agent, Coach, Driver, Rider,
Handler, Vaulter or Longeur and on behalf of myself and my principals, representatives, employees and agents, | agree that | am subject to the Bylaws
and Rules of The United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (the “Federation”) and the local rules of the Arabian Horse Association and this
Competition. | agree to be bound by the Bylaws and Rules of the Federation and of the competition. | will accept as final the decision of the Hearing
Committee on any question arising under the Rules, and agree to release and hold harmless the competition, the Federation, their officials, directors and
employees for any action taken under the Rules. | represent that | am eligible to enter and/or participate under the Rules, and every horse | am entering
is eligible as entered. | also agree that as a condition of and in consideration of acceptance of entry, the Federation and/or the Competition may use or
assign photographs, videos, audios, cable - casts, broadcasts, internet, film, new media or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the course
of the competition for the promotion, coverage or benefit of the competition, sport, or the Federation. Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a
product and they may not be used in such a way as to jeopardize amateur status. | hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in
connection with such use, including any claim to compensa-tion, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation. The construction and
application of Federation rules are governed by the laws of the State of New York, and any action instituted against the Federation must be filed in New
York State. See GR908.4.

BY SIGNING BELOW, | AGREE that | have read, understand, and agree to be bound by all applicable Federation Bylaws, rules, and policies
including the USEF Safe Sport Policy and Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies (MAAPP) as published at www.usef.org, as amended from time to
time, as well as all terms and provisions of this Prize List. If | am signing and submitting this Agreement electronically, | acknowledge that my
electronic signature shall have the same validity, force and effect as if I affixed my signature by my own hand.

1 *x
Owner ** Mandatory Must be Adult Print “Adult
Name Signature
Trainer or Custodian of horse @ show Print **Adult
** Mandatory Must be Adult Name Signature
Rider 1 ** Mandatory Must be Adult Print *fAdUIt
Name Signature
Rider 2 ** Mandatory Must be Adult Print *fAduIt
Name Signature
. . Print **Adult
Coach — (if applicable) USEF # Name Signature
Print Minor Print Parent/Guardian **Adult
Name Here Name Here Signature
Print Minor Print Parent/Guardian **Adult
Name Here Name Here Signature
*eees EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBER FOR EXHIBITOR :
MANDATORY SIGNATURES MUST BE SIGNED BY ADULTS ONLY **
Membership is not required for Parents/Guardians si%nin for minor owner or rider; however, if the minor is the
trainer then the parent/guardian MUST be a USEF competing member and Safe Sport training current.




\@s WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY,

eepesiey ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. dba US Equestrian (“USEF”) allowing me, the undersigned, to participate in any
capacity (including as a rider, driver, handler, vaulter, longeur, lessee, owner, agent, coach, official, trainer or volunteer) in a USEF sanctioned, licensed or
approved event or activity, including but not limited to equestrian clinics, practices, shows, competitions and related or incidental activities and

P NW Morgan and Arabian/Half-Arabian Show (“USEF Event” or “USEF Events”); |, for myself, and on behalf of my spouse, children, heirs and next of kin,
and any legal and personal representatives, executors, administrators, successors,, and assigns, hereby agree to and make the following contractual repre-
sentations pursuant to this Agreement (the “Agreement”):

A. RULES AND REGULATIONS: | hereby agree that | have read, understand, and agree to be bound by all applicable Federation Bylaws, rules, and policies
including the USEF Safe Sport Policy and Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies (MAAPP) as published at www.usef.org, as amended from time to time.

B. ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RISK: I knowingly, willingly, and voluntarily acknowledge the inherent risks associated with the sport of equestrian and know that
horseback riding and related equestrian activities are inherently dangerous, and that participation in any USEF Event involves risks and dangers including, with-
out limitation, the potential for serious bodily injury (including broken bones, head or neck injuries), sickness and disease (including communicable diseases),
trauma, pain & suffering, permanent disability, paralysis and death; loss of or damage to personal property (including my mount & equipment) arising out of the
unpredictable behavior of horses; exposure to extreme conditions and circumstances; accidents involving other participants, event staff, volunteers or specta-
tors; contact or collision with other participants and horses, natural or manmade objects; adverse weather conditions; facilities issues and premises conditions;
failure of protective equipment (including helmets); inadequate safety measures; participants of varying skill levels; situations beyond the immediate control of
the USEF Event organizers and competition management; and other undefined, not readily foreseeable and presently unknown risks and dangers (“Risks”).

EQUINE ACTIVITY LIABILITY ACT WARNING:
CAUTION: HORSEBACK RIDING AND EQUINE ACTIVITIES CAN BE DANGEROUS. RIDE AT YOUR OWN RISK.
Under the laws of most States, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional is not liable for any injury to, or the death of, a participant in
equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities.

C. ASSUMPTION OF RISK: | understand that the aforementioned Risks may be caused in whole or in part or result directly or indirectly from the negligence

of my own actions or inactions, the actions or inactions of others participating in the USEF Events, or the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Par-
ties defined below, and | hereby voluntarily and knowingly assume all such Risks and responsibility for any damages, liabilities, losses, or expenses that |

incur as a result of my participation in any USEF Events. | also agree to be responsible for any injury or damage caused by me, my horse, my employees or
contractors under my direction and control at any USEF Event.

D. WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY, HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY: In conjunction with my participation in any USEF Event, | hereby release, waive
and covenant not to sue, and further agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the following parties: USEF, USEF Recognized Affiliate Associations,
the United States Olympic & Paralympic Committee (USOPC), USEF clubs, members, Event participants (including athletes/riders, coaches, trainers, judg-
es/officials, and other personnel), the Event owner, licensee, and competition managers; the promoters, sponsors, or advertisers of any USEF Event; any
charity or other beneficiary which may benefit from the USEF Event; the owners, managers, or lessors of any facilities or premises where a USEF Event may
be held; and all directors, officers, employees, agents, contractors, and volunteers of any of the aforementioned parties (Individually and Collectively, the
“Released Parties” or “Event Organizers”), with respect to any liability, claim(s), demand(s), cause(s) of action, damage(s), loss, or expense (including
court costs and reasonable attorney fees) of any kind or nature (“Liability”) which may arise out of, result from, or relate in any way to my participation in
the USEF Events, including claims for Liability caused in whole or in part by the negligent acts or omissions of the Released Parties.

E. COMPLETE AGREEMENT AND SEVERABILITY CLAUSE: This Agreement represents the complete understanding between the parties regarding these issues
and no oral representations, statements or inducements have been made apart from this Agreement. If any provision of this Agreement is held to be
unlawful, void, or for any reason unenforceable, then that provision shall be deemed severable from this Agreement and shall not affect the validity and
enforceability of any remaining provisions.

| HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS DOCUMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY, UNDERSTAND ALL OF ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS, AND KNOW IT CONTAINS AN ASSUMPTION
OF RISK, RELEASE AND WAIVER FROM LIABILITY, AS WELL AS A HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATIONS.

By signing below, | (as the participant or as the Parent/Legal Guardian of the minor identified below) hereby accept and agree to the terms and condi-
tions of this Agreement in connection with my (or the minor’s) participation in any USEF Event. If, despite this Agreement, I, or anyone on my behalf or the
minor’s behalf, makes a claim for Liability against any of the Released Parties, | will indemnify, defend and hold harmless each of the Released Parties
from any such Liabilities as the result of such claim.

The parties agree that this agreement may be electronically signed. The parties agree that the electronic signatures appearing on this agreement
are the same as handwritten signatures for the purposes of validity, enforceability, and admissibility.

[ | RIDER/DRIVER/HANDLER/VAULTER/LONGEUR [ | OWNER [ | TRAINER [ | OFFICIAL [ | STAFF [ | VOLUNTEER [ | COACH (IF APPLICABLE)

Signature: Date: Print Name:
Parent/Guardian Signature: (Required if Rider/Driver/Handler/Vaulter/Longeur is a minor) Date:
Print Parent//Guardian Name: Emergency Contact Phone No.

A separate form is required for EACH person on your entry form. If a person is on more than one entry form, only one is needed. ,, ...

UNITED STATES EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION : 4001 WING COMMANDER WAY : LEXINGTON, KY 40511 : 859.810.8733 : FAX 859.721.1151 : USEF.ORG
© United States Equestrian Federation® All rights reserved. Reproduction without permission is strictly prohibited.



USDF Membership Benefits: USDF is dedicated to education, the recognition of achievement, and promotion of dressage. For com-g;ﬁtion

details on member benefits, including educational programs, awards, and other opportunities, refer to the USDF Member Guide or is recoani
X gnized
the USDF website at www.usdf.org. by USDF

for 2025

Membership Requirements for USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized Competitions: Owners and riders, including foreign riders
and owners who are not residents of the US, wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition as a rider or owner/lessee, must have
either a USDF Group Membership (GM), Participating Membership (PM), or have a USDF Non-Member (NM) identification number and pay the USDF Non-
Member (NM) fee. (Note: USDF Business Members can own horses but cannot compete as riders with their USDF Business Membership.)

Horses competing at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions must have either a USDF Horse Identification (HID) number or a USDF Lifetime Horse
Registration (LHR). Proper credentials or verification certificates must be presented to the competition secretary.

Riders and owners wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition, and not able to present the competition secretary with
verification of a USDF membership or NM identification, and USDF LHR or USDF HID, must complete a USDF Competition Affidavit Form and pay the $5
affidavit filing fee. A copy of a completed affidavit form from another competition may also be used for verification purposes for up to 60 days. (Exception:
Affidavits cannot be used at Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Dressage Championships.)

Exceptions:

o  Horses competing only in Individual Breed Classes (IBCs) at DSHB competitions, sires and dams of horses in DSHB group classes, where those
sires or dams are not actually competing in the same competition, horses competing only in breed restricted dressage or DSHB classes at
Regular Competitions (e.g. all Arabian, all Friesian, or all Morgan classes), or in USDF Introductory Level tests, pas de deux or quadrille, are
exempt from this requirement. Also exempt are horses ridden in leadline, exhibitions, games and races, classes for 4-H members, walk-trot,
academy, and opportunity classes.

e  Riders and owners/lessees competing only in classes which are exempt from the USDF HID requirements are also exempt from the USDF NM
identification number and NM fee requirements. Also exempt are handlers of horses competing in DSHB In-Hand or Group classes.

Memberships Defined
Participating Membership (PM): A membership issued to an individual directly by USDF. The membership year is December 1 through November 30. PMs
are available for 1-year ($90), 5-years ($360), or life ($1,800). A USDF Youth Participating Membership (YPM) is available for individuals who have not
reached their 215t birthday by December 1 of the current membership year ($72). A PM allows the member to compete at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized
competitions and to participate as a rider and/or owner/lessee for all Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards and the Great American Insurance Group/USDF
Regional Dressage Championship program.
Group Membership (GM): A membership issued to an individual by USDF when the member name and dues are submitted to USDF through an affiliate
Group Member Organization (GMO). The GM year begins December 1 and ends November 30. A GM allows the member to compete at USEF-
licensed/USDF-recognized competitions and participate in the USDF Rider Awards Program and the USDF Regional Schooling Show Awards Program.
Business Membership (BM): A membership that runs December 1 through November 30 and is issued to a business or organization directly by USDF. The
USDF BM ($240) offers a wider variety of advertising benefits. BMs satisfy requirements of horse ownership only.
Non-Member (NM) Identification Number: For each USDF NM owner/lessee and USDF NM rider there will be a USDF NM fee of $35 per competition that
must be collected by the show secretary and submitted to USDF, along with the USDF Report of Fees document and the $5 affidavit fee and Competition
Affidavit Form if the person cannot provide a copy of their USDF NM card. Owners/lessees or riders exempt from the NM number requirements are also
exempt from paying the USDF NM fee. If there are multiple owners of a horse and all are NMs, only one of the owners must pay the NM fee. If the horse
has at least one owner who is a current USDF PM, GM, or BM there is no NM fee assessed. Competition management will be invoiced for all applicable
USDF NM fees not received with the USDF post-competition paperwork, along with a report listing all USDF NMs. Competition management is then
required to submit the NM fees within 30 days to the USDF. An individual with a USDF NM identification number is not eligible for any USDF membership
benefits. Once a USDF NM number has been assigned, a USDF NM card can be obtained from the USDF website.
Horse Identification (HID) Number: A one-time tracking number for horses ($35). Scores earned by a horse with an HID number will be recorded but will
NOT be counted towards Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards. A horse with an HID number is not eligible to compete in Great American Insurance
Group/USDF Regional qualifying or championship classes. An HID number can be upgraded to a Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR) for a fee of $80. If a
horse has a USDF LHR it does not need an HID number. An HID number is a one-time fee that does not need to be renewed.
Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR): A horse with an LHR ($115) is eligible for Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards, and eligible to compete in Great
American Insurance Group/USDF Regional qualifying and championship classes, assuming requirements for the owner and rider are met. If a horse has an
LHR it does not need an HID number. An LHR does not need to be renewed.

How to Join USDF
Applications for USDF Participating Membership (PM), Business Membership (BM), Horse Identification (HID) number, and Lifetime Horse Registration
(LHR) may be found in the following locations:
e  On the USDF website: www.usdf.org. You can submit the application online or download the form.
¢ Inthe show office at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions classified by USEF as Dressage Competitions, and Regular Competitions
which are open to all breeds.
e By calling or writing the USDF office at (859) 971-2277, 4051 Iron Works Parkway, Lexington, KY 40511

The effective date of membership is the date the form and correct fees are received in the USDF office or, if applying at a competition, the date accepted by
the competition secretary, provided the application is signed and dated by the competition secretary, member, and/or horse owner on that same day.
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SHOW# 576

PNW Morgan Horse Show
Type: Morgan, Arabian, Half/Anglo Arabian, Morgan Dressage, Arabian Dressage, and Western Dressage

ABUSE PREVENTION

LEARN ABOUT MAAP POLICIES
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